52	6 East Park Avenue	NUN184 HOLD
	ilahassee, FL 32301 50) 681-6528	FOR PICKUP BY UCC SERVICES
FILING & SEARCH	···	OFFICE USE ONLY (Document #)
SERVICES		151857
2		7000031113974 -01/26/0001075013 ******87.50 *****87.50
CORPORATION NAME	(S) AND DOCUMENT NUMBER	(S) (if known): whers IV LtQ.
Walk In Mail Out Will Wait	Pick Up Time RUSK	Certificate of Status
NEW/FIEINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certificate of FICTITIOUS NAME
Annual Report	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other	CORP SEARCH
Ordered By:	<u> </u>	



CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

QUANTUM CAPITAL PARTNERS IV, LTD.

THE UNDERSIGNED General Partner hereby makes, subscribes, acknowledges, and files with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida this certificate in accordance with Chapter 620, <u>Florida</u> <u>Statutes</u>, Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

ARTICLE ONE NAME OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The name of the limited partnership is: QUANTUM CAPITAL PARTNERS IV, LTD.

ARTICLE TWO REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the registered office of the limited partnership in the State of Florida is 339 S. Plant Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33606, and the Registered Agent is William J. Schifino, Jr. The General Partner may, from time to time, move the location of the registered office to any other address in Florida, and may from time to time, change the registered agent of the limited partnership.

ARTICLE THREE NAME AND ADDRESS OF GENERAL PARTNER

The name and address of the sole General Partner is as follows:

<u>NAME</u>

ADDRESS

QUANTUM CAPITAL PARTNERS, INC.

P97000015470

339 S. Plant Avenue Tampa, Florida 33606

ARTICLE FOUR
<u>MAILING ADDRESS OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP</u>

The mailing address of the limited partnership is as follows:

339 S. Plant Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33606



ARTICLE FIVE DURATION OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The latest date upon which the limited partnership is to dissolve is July 31, 2011.

QUANTUM CAPITAL PARTNERS, INC., a Florida corporation

By: Its Sole General Partner QUANTUM CAPITAL PARTXERS IV, LTD., a Florida limited partnership

William J. Schifino, Jr. Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>25</u>²⁴ day of January, 2000, by WILLIAM J. SCHIFINO, JR., as Vice President of QUANTUM CAPITAL PARTNERS, INC., a Florida corporation, as the sole general partner of QUANTUM CAPITAL PARTNERS IV, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, on behalf of the corporation and the partnership. He is known to me.

[AFFIX NOTARIAL SEAL]

SHAMMAN CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONT	
Judithe R. Nielsen	
Notary Public, State of Florida	
S Commission No. CC 618359	
S OF FOR My Commission Exp. 2/18/2001	
Bonded Through Fla. Notary Service & Bonding Co.	

udithe R. Me

Print Name: Judithe R. Nielsen

Notary Public, State of Florida



AFFIDAVIT OF GENERAL PARTNER OF QUANTUM CAPITAL PARTNERS IV, LTD.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, this day personally appeared WILLIAM J. SCHIFINO, JR., Vice President of QUANTUM CAPITAL PARTNERS, INC., a Florida corporation, which is the sole general partner of QUANTUM CAPITAL PARTNERS IV, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, who being by me first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That this Affidavit is made in compliance with the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.
- 2. That the affiant is Vice President of QUANTUM CAPITAL PARTNERS, INC., a Florida corporation, the sole General Partner of QUANTUM CAPITAL PARTNERS IV, LTD., a Florida limited partnership
- 3. That the amount of capital contributions to QUANTUM CAPITAL PARTNERS IV, LTD. by the limited partners is \$1,000.00, and that the total amount anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners to the limited partnership, including the initial contribution, is \$1,000.00.

Further affiant sayeth not.

William J. Schifno, Jr., as Vice President of QUANTUM CAPITAL PARTNERS, INC., the sole general partner of QUANTUM CAPITAL PARTNERS IV, LTD. a Florida limited partnership

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME this _25th day of January, 2000, by William J. Schifino, Jr.

[AFFIX NOTARIAL SEAL]

<i>Summunu</i>	матини
SARY PUR	Judithe R. Nielsen 🛛 🤌
	y Public, State of Florida 🦹
S A Com	mission No. CC 618359
	mmission Exp. 2/18/2001 🎸
C Eonded Through Fig	Notary Service & Bonding Co.

int Name: Tuditne R. Nieken

Notary Public, State of Florida